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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: Chapter 11

Medley LLC,1 Case No. 21-10526 (KBO)

Debtor.

MEDLEY LLC LIQUIDATING TRUST, 

Plaintiff, Adv. Proc. No. 23-50138 (KBO)
v.

RSM US LLP,
Re: Adv. Docket No. 1

Defendant.

STIPULATION FOR FURTHER EXTENSION OF TIME 

The above-captioned plaintiff (“Plaintiff”) and the above-captioned defendant (the 

“Defendant” and, together with the Plaintiff, the “Parties”), by and through their undersigned 

counsel, enter into this Stipulation for Further Extension of Time for Defendant to Answer, Move 

or Otherwise Respond to the Complaint (the “Stipulation”) and hereby stipulate and agree as 

follows: 

1. The Parties agree and stipulate that the time within which the Defendant may answer the 

Complaint to Avoid and Recover Transfers Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 544, 547, 548 and 

550 [Adv. Docket No. 1] in the above-captioned adversary proceeding is hereby extended 

to and including July 24, 2023. 

1 The Debtor’s current mailing address is c/o Medley LLC Liquidating Trust, c/o Saccullo Business 
Consulting, LLC, 27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, DE 19701.
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2. Except as specifically set forth herein, all rights, claims and defenses of the Parties are fully 

preserved. 

Dated: June 28, 2023 

/s/ Sameen Rizvi 
Christopher M. Samis (No. 4909) 
Sameen Rizvi (No. 6902) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Tel:  (302) 984-6000 
Fax:  (302) 658-1192 
Email: csamis@potteranderson.com 

srizvi@potteranderson.com 

-and- 

James S. Carr (admitted pro hac vice) 
Philip D. Robben (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sean T. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice) 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
3 World Trade Center 
175 Greenwich Street 
New York, New York 10007 
Tel:  (212) 808-7800 
Fax:  (212) 808-7897 
Email: jcarr@kelleydrye.com  

probben@kelleydrye.com    
swilson@kelleydrye.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: June 28, 2023 

/s/ Lisa P. Sumner
Lisa P. Sumner, Esq. 
MAYNARD NEXSEN PC 
4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 
Tel:  (919) 755-1800 
Fax:  (919) 653-0435 
Email: lsumner@maynardnexsen.com 

Attorneys for Defendant
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